Thermo™-Expansion Valve Series - TIH
Technical Bulletin
TIH series of Thermo™-Expansion Valves are designed for air
conditioning, heat pumps and commercial refrigeration
applications. The TIH is ideal for those applications requiring
hermetic / compact size combined with stable and accurate control
over wide load and evaporating temperature ranges.

quantity 100 pieces per batch, type and order
TIH-M24
Type designation
                 TIH- ⌂   ⌂   ⌂   ⌂   ⌂   ⌂
Refrigerant
Z: R410A/R32/R452B/R454B  N: R407C
M: R134a     C: R513A
B: R448A/R449A    P: R290*
Charge and equalizer type
0: Liquid, Internal equalizer
1: MOP, Internal equalizer
2: Liquid, External equalizer
3: MOP, External equalizer
Capacity code
2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, A**
Connection Unit
: Imperial  m: Metric
Others
  Bxxx: Bleed hole with size in mm
    Sxxx: Special setting / MOP
  Specials
…-FLR*: R290 Version
Note: *)  Please see R290 product guide for TIH-P…-FLR versions
 **) Versions with capacity code “A” are delivered standard without strainer
Thermo™-Expansion Valve Series - TIH
2
TIH_TB_EN_0620_R06.docx
Selection table R32 / R410A (20 pieces)
Capacity
(kW)
Metric connection Imperial connection Connection
with MOP (13.4 bar / +20°C)
R32 R410A Type Part No. Type Part No. Inlet Outlet Equalizer
5.4 3.6 TIH-Z12m 802622M   6 mm 10 mm internal
5.4 3.6   TIH-Z12 802636M 1/4" 3/8" internal
9.0 6.0 TIH-Z13m 802623M   6 mm 10 mm internal
9.0 6.0   TIH-Z13 802637M 1/4" 3/8" internal
12.5 8.4 TIH-Z14m 802624M   10 mm 12 mm internal
12.5 8.4   TIH-Z14 802638M 3/8" 1/2" internal
5.4 3.6 TIH-Z32m 802625M   6 mm 10 mm 6 mm
5.4 3.6   TIH-Z32 802639M 1/4" 3/8" 1/4"
9.0 6.0 TIH-Z33m 802626M   6 mm 10 mm 6 mm
9.0 6.0   TIH-Z33 802640M 1/4" 3/8" 1/4"
12.5 8.4 TIH-Z34m 802627M   10 mm 12 mm 6 mm
12.5 8.4   TIH-Z34 802641M 3/8" 1/2" 1/4"
18.4 12.4 TIH-Z35m 802628M   10 mm 12 mm 6 mm
18.4 12.4   TIH-Z35 802642M 3/8” 1/2" 1/4"
21.8 14.6 TIH-Z36m 802629M   10 mm 12 mm 6 mm
21.8 14.6   TIH-Z36 802643M 3/8” 1/2" 1/4"
31.0 20.8 TIH-Z37m 802630M   12 mm 16 mm 6 mm
31.0 20.8   TIH-Z37 802644M 1/2” 5/8" 1/4"
34.6 23.2 TIH-Z38m 802631M   12 mm 16 mm 6 mm
34.6 23.2   TIH-Z38 802645M 1/2" 5/8" 1/4"
39.7 26.7 TIH-Z39m 802632M   12 mm 16 mm 6 mm
39.7 26.7   TIH-Z39 802646M 1/2” 5/8" 1/4"
49.4 33.2 TIH-Z3Am 802633M   12 mm 16 mm 6 mm
49.4 33.2   TIH-Z3A 802647M 1/2" 5/8" 1/4"
Note: The nominal capacities are based +4°C evaporating temperature, +38°C condensing temperature (bubble point) and 1K subcooling. For other
operating conditions use the quick selection in this document or the “Controls Navigator R4.1” selection tool.
Selection table R452B/ R454B (20 Pieces)
Capacity
(kW)
Metric connection Imperial connection Connection
with MOP (13.4 bar / +22°C)
R452B R454B Type Part No. Type Part No. Inlet Outlet Equalizer
4.1 4.2 TIH-Z12m 802622M   6 mm 10 mm internal
4.1 4.2   TIH-Z12 802636M 1/4" 3/8" internal
6.9 6.9 TIH-Z13m 802623M   6 mm 10 mm internal
6.9 6.9   TIH-Z13 802637M 1/4" 3/8" internal
9.6 9.7 TIH-Z14m 802624M   10 mm 12 mm internal
9.6 9.7   TIH-Z14 802638M 3/8" 1/2" internal